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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant B
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A. VS, MERLE D NEVEL
DAWN NEVEL
L .
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Woednesday, December 12, 207
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP . .
.1 2011CV15648
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION Writ of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 12103-1814
Location of the real estate: 911 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper}) $15.00
Advertising Sale Biils & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale _ $10.00
Docketing _ _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $66.00
Posting Handbill _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ $1,792.50
Frothenotary, Acknowledge Deed _ _ o $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed _ $35.00
Solicitor Services o _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form _ _ $25.00
Veb Paosting $100.00
Service _ $255.00
Service Mileage _ $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $8.50
Notary Fee _ $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $180.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,753.50
Municipal Costs
Sewer $1,167.82
Total Municipal Costs $1,167.82
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ _ _ $56.00
Total Distribution Costs $56.00
Grand Total: $3,977.32

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsylv__an_i_a_, 178_15, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
KINYON.LANIER{@fedphe.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

January 22, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: MERLE D. NEVEL

DAWN NEVEL

911 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

2011-CV-1948-CV
Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned propetty, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorncy-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sherifl’s Deed to JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, N.A., 111 POLARIS PARKWAY, COLUMBUS, OH 43240,

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,

KINYON LANIER
IF'or Phelan Hallinan, LI.P

ce IPMORGAN CIHASL BANK, N AL FHS & 2780460



REV-183 EX{04- 10}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI(A
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603

HARRISBURG, PA | 7I28-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State T id

Ruook Number

Page Number

Daie Reeprded

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed is without constderation, or by
gift, or (3} a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of vislue is not required if the transfer is wholly cxempt from tax based on: {1} family relationship or (2} public utility easement. tf

maore space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A, CORRESPONDENT — All inguires may be directed to the following person: o
MName Telephone Number

Phelan Haliinan, LLP Area Code 215-563-7000

Street Address City State Zip Code

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadclphia PA 19103

One Penn Center Plaza _
1. TRANSFER DATA €. Date of Acceptance of Documenl

Granter(s )y Lessor(s) Grantee{s}Lessee(s)

Timonthy Chamberlain JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Strect Address Street Address

PO Box 380 , W, Muin Street 1111 FOLARIS PARKWAY

City Stite Zip Code Cily State Zip Code

Bloumsburg PA 17815 COLUMBUS 011 43240

n. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

911 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 183603-1814 BOROUGH OF BERWICK.

County
COLUMBIA

School District
BERWICK

Tax Parcel Number

E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMFENT GR RELOCATION?

04C-1-278
L]y X

|, Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Congideration

3. Total Consideration

§3,977.32 (winning bid) + - =5%3.977.32 .
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

51%,183.00 x 3.60 = 569,058 540

F. EXEMPTION DATA

la, Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

Ib. Percentage of (Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate
160%

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate

100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemnption Claimed.

Will or intestate succes

000 X 0O Ood O

sion

(Name of Decedent)

Transicr o a Trust. {Attach complete copy of trusi agreement iderilying all bencficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

Estate File Number

11 trust was amended attach a copy of origingl md amended trust
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreemont. )

Transter to the Commmmwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or tn lice of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mongage n default,

{Attach copy of mortgage andnote/assignment)

Corrective confirmaory deed. (Altach complete copy of the pror deed being corrected or confirmed )
Stawery corporate consoldation, merge, or division (Altach copy of articles)
*Other {Please explain exemplion claimed, if other than listed above.

IUnder Penalties of faw, I l:]

re that 1 have ex
knowledge and belief, ,{t is e, correct and c

Iete.

ined this Statement, including accompanying infoermation, and te the best of my

Signature of Correspondent or Bes sible Party
KINYON LANI

Trate

1/22/3 |

FAILURETO CULA IT, HIS FRM PHOPERLY OR ATTACITAPPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESY{T IN 14 RECORDER’S

REFUSAL TO RECO

EDEE




Sheriff of Coluntbia County

DATE 1/23/2013

-HECK# 031267781

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMQUNT
278060 1/22/2M13 2,706.87 .00 0011536602 2,706.87
KXL [278060] 911 LASALLE STREET (2011-CV-1948-CV)

2,706.87 .00 2,706.87
Sheriff of Columbia County DATE  1/23/2013 CHECK # 001267781 VENDOR SCCGLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT YOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
278060 122/2013 2,706.87 0.00 Q01186602 2,706 87
KXL [278060] 911 LASALLE STREET (2011-C\-1948-C\))
2,706.87 0.00 2,706.87
Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001267781
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/3460
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
1/23/2013 **¥$2,706.87

PAY  TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SiX AND §7/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17315

KXL [278060] 911 LASALLE STREET (2011 -CY-1948- CV)
R N e P TR O :

DL ZET77B a”

LO3E00LANAIL

m,,cwz_,

AR LGNARRR:E

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 1/23/2013

AECK# Q012677181

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
278060 1/22/2013 2,706.87 0.00 001186602 2,706.87
KXL{278060] 911 LASALLE STREET (2011-CV-1948-CV)

2,706.87 0.00 27106 87
Sheriff of Columbia County DATE  1/2372013 CHECK # 001267781 VENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
278060 1/22/2013 2,706.87 .00 001186602 2,706.87
KXL [278060] 911 LASALLE STREET (2011-CV-1948-CV)
2,706.87 0.00 2,706.87




Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2011-CV-1948-
35 W. Main St. cv
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 No.:

Re: JPMORGAN CIIASE BANK, N.A. V8, MERLE . NEVEL, and DAWN NEVEL
No.: 2011-CV-1948-CV, No.:

AFFIBAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Role 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the ubove malter.

Thank vou for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, pleasce do not hesitate 1o
contact me.

#k*Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 12/12/2012 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE; This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

abscnce of a representalive of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
CHRISTINE SCHOFILER, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHIS # 278060



PHELAN HALLINAN, E.I.P Attorney for Plaintiff
Allison I, Wells, IEsq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulcevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center laza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CIIASE BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, )
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

CIVIL DIVISION
MERLE D. NEVEL
DAWN NEVEL :
Defendant(s) ¢ No.:21-CV-1948-CV
No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 8S:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(2a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that addrcess, set forth on the Affidavit and as dmcndcd if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Ccr nd-Ma
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached herceto Exhibit W

o e
ar=
ﬁ\-°’°°‘ ._-==unr

st e
Allison F. qu 1d. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date:

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 278060



_JPMORGAN CHASE BANK M.
Plaintiff

Y.
MERLE D. NEVEL

DAWN NEVEL
Defendant(s)

& . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2011-CV-1948-CV

COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 278060

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, scts forth as of the date the
Praecipe [or the Writ ol Execution was filed, lhe tollowing information concerning the real property located at 911 LASALLE STREFET,

BERWICK, PA 18603-1814.

1. Nane and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):

Name
MERLE D. NEVEL
DAWN NEVEL
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
Name

MERLE D. NEVEL

DAWN NEVEL

Lad

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, pleasce so indicate)

54 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

54 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertuined, please so indicate)

54 SPARROW DRIVE

BERWICK, PA 18603

54 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE
4, Name and address of last recorded holder ol every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be

DOMESTIC BANK

DOMESTIC BANK C/O CVACTS

DOMESTIC BANK C/O YVADA KEITH

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
815 RESERVOIR AVENUE
CRANSTON, RY (2910

CENTRE TOWER
650 SMITHFIELD STREET, 18TH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

815 RESERVOIR AVENUE
CRANSTON, RI (2910



. UNITED STATES OF AMER. . US . .. 52 CORPORATE CIRCL
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN ALBANY, NY 12203 °

DEVELOPMENT
5. MName and address of every other person who has any record lien en the property:
Namce Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
None,
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be altecied by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannol be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
7. Name and address ol every other person of whotn the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/QOCCUPANT 911 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.(3. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, ’A 15222
U.S. Department of Justice 228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
U.S. Attorncey for the Middle District ol PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrisborg, PA 17108-1734

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

ol 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. T
P
Date: g .Zj f { /f o B{”” fﬂ__,,_qucfm% =
Yy f “1%(:1&@_12:llillan.&ﬁ_c_hmi%g, LLP

Allison 1~ Wells, Fsq., 1d. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintill



Name and
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Of Sender

-

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg. LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadetphia, PA 19103 AZKICOS - 12/12/2012 SALE L ]

Line | Anicle Number

Name of Addressce, Streel, amd Post Office Address Postage

1 kKA

|
|

it

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN PEVELOPMENT
52 CORPORATE CIRCLE
ALBANY, NY 12293

PHSH 278060 /1026
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Name and
Address
Of Sender

-

Phelan Hallinan & Schmiey, LLP
1617 JFK Houlevard, Suite 140
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19103

P Line | Article Number

AZK/DDA -DECEMBER 12, 2012 SALE

s
i

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

AR
.

a87°

Postage

P

* kb

TENANT/OCCUPANT
911 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

50.45

-
H

L.

OCY TR
PO

|
|
[
2|
!
“

ik ko

DOMESTIC BANK
815 RESERYOIR AVENUE
CRANSTON, RI 02910

1

$0.45

4 71

.

wdkdk

DOMESTIC BANK
C/O CFACTS ¢

CENTRE TOWER

630 SMITHFIELD STREET, ISTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

4277255
L0 FROS

taAll

$0.45

~
=

02 i
604

e

DOMESTIC,BANK

C/O VADA KEITH

815 RESERVOIR AVENUE
CRANSTON, RI 62910

$0.45

*dd sk

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMB COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LR X1 )

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. BOX 2678

HARRISBURG, PA 17185

§0.45

ke

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICF ADVISORY
1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

50.45

%k

i

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FA
FEDERAL BUILDING

B WALNUT STREET, SUITE 226

PO BOX 11754

i HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

[ i

1

$0.45
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The maxnnum indemnity payable w $25 600 for registered wnail, v
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beeutience. The maximum indemaity payable on Express

Mail meschandrse 15 $500.
ent with oprioral Wserance. Sea Domestie Mail Manual




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
__ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., $ 79560
.- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS $ (o 0

-~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPILS $17_.5(}
~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $1 5.{00

MILEAGE $ & 4,00
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
... CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERITF'S DEED $35.00
—— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § &
NOTARY $ /S
]‘OIAL Hodk Rk ok pkkkckkck ke ko okkok $ gé/ Oo
- WEB POSTING $150.00
— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /77250
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL EEEEEEE LTI EE T LR L] $ '}}”'j /: (f)(}
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ T4

TOTAL * #xdksodotkksedonsoks itk ® § 6 e

REAL ESTATLE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCIHHOOL DIST. 20 $_
DELINQUENT 20 § S.o00 -

TOTAL *F% % w300 ok ok dokdosdok ok ® S, 00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ /6783
WATER 20§
T()"I"AL EREER RS EEEEEE R LR LT $ fié"‘?]’gg
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ ) 90,00
MISC. $
$

e ———— s
TOTAL *# %% sk ksordotormiorspsdoks g = o7

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) N IR



F/2012 16:32 FAX Ao01/007

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax#: 215-563-3826

Anastasia Graham Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistang, Bxo 1128 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

TELEFAX COMMUNICATION

DATYE: December 11, 2012 FAX #: 570-389-5625

FROM:  Anastasia Graham

TO:  Columbia County SherifT Office
NUMBER OF PAGES (Including Cover) 8
RE-Final Affadavit (1)

*lease use this deseription.
Attached is the final affidavit for the December 12, 2012 sheriff sale.

.............

THANK YOU
Anastasia

THEANFORMATHIN CONTAINGD IN THIS FACSINILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED OR COMNUDENTIAL INFORMATION,
I THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THIDINTENDED RECHULENT, 01U THE EMPLOYFE QR AGENT
RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER V70 TE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HERERY NOTIFED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION QR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION [SNEITTHER AULOWELD NOR INTENDED.
IEYOU UAVE REICEIVED THES COMMUNICATION 1N BRROR. PLEASE IMMELIATELY NOTITY US RY THEEPHONG
ATTHE ABQVE NUMBER, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TOUS AT THE ABGVE ADDRESS VIATIT VS,
POSTAL SERVICE TITANK YO,



/2012 1832 FAX Boo2/007

Phetan Wallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Bonlevard, Suite 1400
Oac 'enn Center Plazy
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Represeating Lenders in
Logal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvanin amd New Jersey

Office of the Prothonpotary

Culwinbia Couwnty Courthouse Na,: 20110V <1938
35 W, Muin 51 (Y
Bloomshurg, PAC 17815 M.

K IPMORCGAN CLHASE BANK, N.A. V& MERLE DL NEVEL, and DAWN NEVEL
No.: 2001 -CV-1248-07V, Nout

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 312%.1
Pcar Sie/Madan:

Enclosed please find an Affduvit of Service Pursaant 1o Ride 31291 with the necessary atlachrents
reparding the above mulier.

Thunk you tor your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesita to
CANIACT Mme,

* >4 Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represenied at ¢the sale (he xale is 10 be stayed or
postponed.”*¥

**Property is listed for the 12/32/2H2 Sterdff Sater>

IVIPORTANT NOTVICE: This property is sold at the direction of the platntitf, 1t may oot he yold in the
absence of @ represeatative of the phyinGi s the SherifCs Sale, The sule must be pustponed or stryed in the
event (hat a representative of the piaintiff is not present al the sade,

Very tuby yours,
I"helsn Hallinan, LLP

3y:
CHIISTINE SCHOFFLER, Lagal Assistunt

ce: Sheridf of COLUMBIA County

PIIS 4 273060



12/11,/2012 18:33 FaX @0a03/007

PUEFEAN HALLINAN, ELP Attorney [or PlaintifT
Adlison I Wells, sq., Id. Na 309519

1617 IFK Boslevard, Suite 1400

One Pein Center Plaza

Philadelphta, PA 19103

215-563-7000

IN THE COURY OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASLE BANK, N.A, D COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plawnnlt, :

COURT OF COMMON PPLEAS
v,

CIVIL DIVISION
MERLE D). NEVIEL
DAWN NEVEL :
Delendany(x) © Ne 2011 CV-1'M8- OV

No.:

AFFIDAVET OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PIHLADELPINA COUNTY ) 88:

As requirced hy Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a} Notice of Sale bas been given (o Lienholders
and any known interested partly in the manney required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on ¢ach of
the persons or partics named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certilicd-Mail-Return
Reccipt stamped by the ULS, Postal Service is attached hereto ﬁxh}ﬁf"‘?{“.

"
o

e
——

- e
el

Pt LT ,

Aliison T, Welleisg., 1, No 3693167

Alworny for Plainafl

IMPORTANT NOTICE: 'This property is sold at the direction of the plaintill. 1t may not
he sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
mus( be postponed or stayed in the event that @ representative of the plaintilf is not present
at the sale.

PLES # 27806



12/11/2012 16.33 FAX @ 004/007

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintd{f :
CIVIL IVISION

V.

noaw mn

NO.: 2011-CV-1945-CV
MIRLE D. NEVEL
DAWN NEVEL

Defendant(s) COLUMBIA COUNTY

L T

PHS # 278060

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASBE BANK, NLA., Plaintiff in the above sction, by the undersipned altomey, s¢ts forth as of the date the
Fraccipe for the Wil of Execntion was filed, the following information copcerning the read property located at 911 LASALLE STREET,
BERWICK, PA 186031814,

1. Mot and fddress of Onwner(s) or reputed Qwrncrs):
N Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
MERLE D. NEVEL 5S4 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWECK, PA 18603
DAWN NEVEL 54 SPARROW DRIVE
RERWICK, PA 18003
2 Name and address of Defeadant(s) in the judgment:
Nune Address (] addeess connot be reasonubly
ascertained, please so indicate)
MERLE 1. NEYEL 54 SPARROW PRIV

BERWICK, PA 18603

DAWN NEVEL 54 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWICK, IPA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judament creditos whose judgment is ¢ record lien on the real property 10 be sold:
MName Addeess (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicaie)
NONE
. Numc und uddress of last recorded holder of every morgage of recond;
Mame Adddress {if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
DOMESTIC BANK 815 RESERVOIR AVENLUE
CRANSTON, RI 2914
DOMESTIC BANK C/O CFACTS CENTRE TOWLER
S0 SMITHYIELD STREET, {8TH FLOOR
PITTSBURGEH, PA 15222
DOMESTIC BANK T/O VADA KLEITH R15 RESERVOIR AVENUE

CRANSTON, RY 02950



12711420712 16:33 FAX A oo5/007

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, US 52 CORPORATE CIRCLE
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN ALBANY, NY 122403
DEVELOPMENT

hY Narne and address of every other person who has any record bien on the property:
Name Address {11 address cannat be
reasonably uscertained, please indicare)

Naonuy,
O, Name imd address of every other person who s uny record interestin the preperty and whose interest may be altected by the
sale.
Nume Address (il address cannol be
reusonubly ascertained, please indicae)
MNone,
7. Name and address ol cvery other person of whom the pluintifthas knowledge whe has any interest in the property which may
be aftected by the sale:
Mamie Address (f nddress cannot be
reasonably ascertined, please mdicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 9211 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18¢03-1814
DOMESTIC RELATHIONS QOF COLUMBIA COUNTY COLURTIIOUSNE
COLUMBEIA COUNTY P.Q. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURC, PA 17815
Commenwealth of Peansylvania P.O. Box 2075
Department of Welfare Harrishurg, PA 17105
Iniernal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittshuvgh, IPA 15222
LS Department of Justice 228 Walkeut Siveel, Suite 220
LLS. Attorney for the Middle District of A PO Bax 11754
Federalk Bailding Harerishurg, $A 17108-1754

| verify that the statements madce in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledpe or information und belicf. 1 understand that false statcments herein are made subject 1o the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8AL § 4904 relating 1o unsworn {alsification to authoritics, e L

Date: ; Z/ 4’/ { / f S.{_,--—--- By .f"#_“-,:':"""*«-

s / allinan & Schmidp, LLP
Altison - Isq., (d, Ne. 309519
Anomey lor 7 Tainti (7




A 006/0067

12/11/2012 18:33 FaX

Name and : Phelan Hallinan & Schinicg, LLP

Address 1 1617 JFK Bodlevard, Suite 1400 -

Of Sender One Penn Center Flaza . . . L . mmca o

. Philadelphia, PA 19103 L “ﬁﬂaﬁo.wu.mﬁnuwwonu.mﬁﬁﬁ L gpi ﬂ
 Line Ariicte Nomber [ Name of Addresses, Street, and Post Office Address B : . | Postage MW m...nm w
i Hake UNITED M.H.r.ﬁww OF }w___mmaﬁ}.»am DEPARTMENT OF. HOUSING AND LRBAN mum_c.mromugm.z,m. $0.45 ¥ 526

52 CORPORATE CIRCLE fn2 s

_ALBANY, NY 12203 L P

RE: MERLE D. NEYEL ﬁanC?mwr.& PS4 278060 /1026 Page l1of1 435 Day $0.45 M%. %W mm W.

Toiel Humber of Toda) Nember of Feeles Fosiaimcs, Pef (Hams of Tie foil dectrgion of valic B regend oo i domitic 23 Trmerordonal wgsered mall, Themd m..w\ Wa. > Mﬂ.- G

Fiames Listed by Sendez oeeived o Fon Offiee Recicaing Employie} for the rea o TTuatcs O norRtgidabls Bocumests wnds Espress Mak documest CeCnVERton ¢ & /.M%n > M. M
: ¥ | povs scbjest (o Y2 o $3720,000 pes oermagnee, - The maniames indemphy paydls on Exes! @Q&% o5 g

’ ﬂ The waximam addnay payable ...«mu.aao for mginersd mail, sord with upGamsl I =nle. e : Tre £

o L gonn 5911 and S5 for ki of arviiEge. 4\

Form 3877 Facsimile




B007/007

12/11/2012 16:33 FAX

Name and . Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Address l 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suits 1450 1
OF Sendsr One¢ Penn Center Plaza o
Philadeiphia, PA 19103 AZK/DDA -DECEMBER 12, 2012 SALE g
Lire | Article Number ! Neme of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Addrres Postage . S&
1 e TENANT/OCCUPANT $0.45 . s
911 LASALLE STREET s - 8
BERWICK, PA 136031814 8o
2 kine DOMESTIC BANK N
815 RESERVOIR AVENUE 2T
- CRANSTON, RI 0291 ¢ LU
3 it DOMESTIC BARK 50,45 mm
CiQ CFACTS ¥ o'y
CENTRE TOWER o F
650 SMITHFIELD STREET, ISTH FLOOR 35l
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 . .
4 e DOMESTICBANK $0,45
C/Q VADA KEITH
815 RESERVOIR AVENUE
o CRANSTON, RI 02910
5 reve. DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF $0.45
COLUMBYIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE :
P.O. BOX 380 . .
L BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
6 Aned COMMORWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA $0.45
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.0. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
7 Hewk INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY -§0.45
1008 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 764
. PITTSBURGH, PA 15122
g s U.S. BEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE $0.45
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF pa
FEDERAL BUILDING
228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
: HARRISBURG, P4 17108-1754
3 | RE: MERLE . NEVEL(COLUMBIA) _ PHS¥ 27806071031 Page t of 1 Writ Team 81.60 1
T —. T Tt Narober of Brcey [ Fomacr, Per (Weme of | The faF oebar o e vabor 10 rencied of il dsncwic o st e S, T R Sy e
Fueees Listed by Serder Rexzyved a1 Past (ice Rectiving Ervployee) For the reemasiruction of romnenotivhie Gocwements usdat Txpress MR gﬁuﬁﬁﬂ.ﬁanﬁ Lasrmce it $56.500 poy
3 Brtee sobiort i batd) of $300 000 ner novormance. The waxsnon indemsiny payshis gq EaTrase #all Tazckandise 3§50
: I The nadmosm infemnizy peyable i3 575000 for regisiered mail sent wity oRiey imnaince. See Domesic Ml Measal
i i [ RS2 5313 20 $921 fer Lewivsoiems of ovrage.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS % 7
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA e T
() "
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NLA. : Court of Common lﬁgas J
Plaintiff : %’2\ v
Civil Division Ho W
VS, O
r e 9

MIL:RLE D. NEVEL :
DAWN NEVEL : No.: 2011-CV-1948-CV

Defendants

ORDER

AND NOW!, this /j day of f&/de-e. ‘3"{‘-“'---*'*, 2012 the Prothonotary 1s ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheritf is ORDERED to amend the writ nune pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance S87.223 80
Interest Through October 31, 2012 $9.182.60)
[Late Charges . $185.52
Leeal fees ’ $1.950.00
Cost of Suit and 'l'itle , $886.00
Property Inspections 578.07
Property Preservation 320.00
Escrow Deficit $5.231.48
Suspensc/Misc. Credits o ($3.629.36)

TOTAL $101.428.11

Plus inlerest at six percent per annum.

Notc: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriffs commission is not included in the above
fgure.

BY THE COURT. -7

-~
"
[

278060



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011Cv1948

VE.

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
MERLE D NEVEL (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/07/2012  10:10 AM - DEPUTY PAUL DXANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 911 LASALLE STREET, BERWIWOS

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tametiy T Chondiutaia

November 07, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Imfana Seal
Sarah Jane K'nngaman Natary Public

Town of Blcomsburg, Columbia County
My Commissian Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of NOVEMBER : 2012 \>’\0~/\- _L\,_M CKQM-&)(W%-

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTERATSUBURAN STA TION, sUr ;E 1400 1617 J/g} BLVD, PHILADE!

PR




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
Vs, Case Number

MERLE D NEVEL (et al.) 2011CV1548

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd}

Zone:

57

Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

MName: (PO )

Primary 911LASAI:LESTREET - Aduitin S5 T A
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: .7 7. .0 et e e

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

8relADLLOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Afternate Date: // &7 s Time: S /e :
Address: o e e i ettt

Phone: o Deputy: | 4_9/" NG £ e Mileage:

.215-563-7000

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP . Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 ¥d MOIANIG ‘13IYLS ITIVSY LL6

clL0giveiolL ~dx3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CV1948

VS,

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
MERLE D NEVEL (et al }

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/26/2012  09:45 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDBING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE CF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE WINIFRED
FAHRINGER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FO% D NEVEL AT 54

SPARROW DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603.
AL e

PAUL B'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

September 26, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seaj
SARAIH JANE KiLINGAMAN
MNatary Pugnn
Town of Blooemsburg. Columbia County PA
o My Commission Expirer Septernber 30, 2012
NOTARY ¢ :

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH day of SEPTEMBER  , 2012 Xo__,j. QaW Kl o
v J
LAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADE!




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CV1848

VS,

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
MERLE D NEVEL (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/26/2012  09:45 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE QF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE WINIFRED
FAHRINGER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR DAWN NEVEL AT 54

SPARROW DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603. //,--M

PAUL D'’ANGELO, DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

September 28, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Nuterial Seal
SARAM JAN

a1 L
DRt L i R ]

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH  dayof  SEPTEMBER . 2012 Sa b\, KO0 o
U U




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICN

Date: 10/05/2012 Fee: £5.00 Cert., NO: 13027
NEVEL MERLE D & DAWN District: BERWICK BORD

54 SPARRCW DRIVE Deed: 20080 -2271
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 911 LASALLE ST

Parcel Id4:04C-01 -278-00,000

Assessment: 13,183
Balances as of 10/05/2012

YEAR TAX TYFPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PALD BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA CO SHERIFF Tim CHAMBERLAIN

By: Per:

* PLEASE NOTE:
CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES TAX YEARS 2011 AND PRIOR
2012 TAX AMOUNTS TURNED DELINQUENT WILL BE ASSESSES A $15.00 FEE FOR JANUARY



Rl Embiglng e 1o ALY GO IVIWTHCIR ALY ' DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FNR: CCLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 5214
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | | DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE [ INCL PENALTY
%?gifi nC Glinghe; (:ilENERAL 19,183 7.148 134.34 137.08 150,79
 LINCoin Avenue SINKING 1.345 25.28 25.80 2B.38
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE , 1,25 23.50 23.98 25.18
LIGHT g 1.75 32.80 33.57 35.25
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM- 4 PM BORO RE / 11.1 208.67 212.93 223.58
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIBAYS : : = 1™
PH s The discount & penalty 424 .69 433.36 463.18
ONE:570-752-7442 have been caiculated PAY THIS AMOUNT abs June 30 June 30
. for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or bafora | If paid after
CNTY — TwP W - [This tax retumed fo
) Discount 2% 2 %, " courthouse on:
NEVEL MERLE D & DAWN Penalty 10 % 59" ;t/{/ January 1, 2013

511 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

PARCEL: 04C-01 -278-00,(}00'

911 LASALLE ST

.1;86 Acres

Buildings
Total Assessment

Land |

e

2,500

Griliter:

= i L i T 'i_ [
TICK BORC RIPTL SSESSMENT C |FACE UNT
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 19183  45.0000 845.98 863.24 949.56
CONNIE GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS Mod. TUE. THUR. 9:30AM-4:00PM v me] PR G158 5e.
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY e i
CLOSED HOLIDAYS
PHONE 570-752-7442 ng. 31 t. 31 ov. 1
M NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
A NEVEL MERLE D & DAWN PROPERTY DESCRIPTIOW
ACCT. 7783
I 54 SPARROW DRIVE PARCEL 0Q4C01 278G0000 oy { r
L BERWICK PA 1B&03 911 LASALLE g7 /250,90 PENALTY 10%
20080-2271 00“ Of| pELINQUENT TAX,TO
. 0.13 ACRES COURTHOUW
o / /%

G  ylord

NQ PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC.

1, 2012



0942752012 11:08 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)S70 752 8479 P.001/001

September 27, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
VS.

MERLE D. NEVEL
DAWN NEVEL

NO: 2011-CV-1948-CV

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #128480 for the property located at 911
LaSalle Street Berwick through December 31, 2012 is $1167.82. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Sincerely,

Kelly Johnson
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ® Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N A,
Vs, Case Number

MERLE D NEVEL (et al.} _ 2011Cv1948

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTJFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF 5 SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

a 2THIAW “13A3N

Manner: < Not Spemfled >

)

2
Name: : ; Served: Persona[ly Adultln Charge Posted Other 2
Primary 54 SR S, . Aduitin . 3

: : 2z .

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge: .Y .ﬁ..ff._'f* £ LAR &
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Attornate 511 CASAL[ESTREST— R | : | : |
Address: EBERWlCK PA 18803 s e e
Phone: " Deputy: Dowceww | Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£E098L Vd "MOIMYIY ‘JAINA MOYHNE VYIS S

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Zb02/2i0l 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
VS, Case Number

MERLE D NEVEL (et al.) 2011CV1948

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

NMYQ “13A3N

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes:

Served:

Name: Personally Adultln Charge - Posted - Other

Primary B SSaRRSw BRE s
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

8Y6LADLLOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate ‘911 LASALLE STREET | ' Date:
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 :

Phone:

215-563-7000

ALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

;
£0981 Vd ‘MOIMYIS ‘TAINA MONHVIS +5

S R e R N

CL0ZIvZI0L ‘dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
VS, Case Number

MERLE D NEVEL (et al)) 2011CV1948

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVdN320

Zone:

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes:

Name: Served:

8F6LADLLOZ

Primary Aduit In

Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

Phone: - DOB: . Relation:

Alternate et i et e pate:

Address: :

Phone: Deputy: g),g»zz.:a‘wf Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMY3E ‘133YLS 31TIVSVYT LL6

o O |~ w N>

Z10Z/¥e/0l dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
VS. Case Number

MERLE D NEVEL (et al.) 2011CV1948

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | Zone:

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes: g“ﬁLAlNﬂFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"2 JINNOD ‘MIHONID

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue . Adultin | £, Gy g0 :
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 ; Charge: . .0 . 7 T 75T e ;

Br6LADLLIOZ

Phone: ‘6707527442 pos:  Relation:

Aternate pate:
Address: 5

Phone:

Deputy: _Dguksso

Name: Phone:  1215-5683-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Y St
H

€098l Vd ‘MOIMY3E ‘INNIAY NTOONIT G191

oo w2

Z102f¥2/0l dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
Vs, Case Number

MERLE D NEVEL (et al.) 2011CV1948

fry]
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
O
x
zone. i P %
Warrant: %
......................................................... ey
T
c
-
T
2
.......... ,
8
Name: 'BERWICK SEW Served: Personarly Adultln Charge Posted Other §
Primary 1108 FREAS AVE s Aduttin | <£c¢; .......... C”e&& .......................... §
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603  Charge: . / L EEE e i
Prome: pos: . Refation:
Alternate ........................ e e s s Pate:
Address; f
Phone: . - Deputy: paiso 2
P
m
b3
wn
>*
<
m

28k %
Date: g
Time: §
Mileage: .
g N o
Deputy: 3_’
&
(9]

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

¢L0ZHeiol ~dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N A.
Vs, Case Number

MERLE D NEVEL (et al.) 2011CV1948

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category. Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes: fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILLYT3Y JILSFNO]

]

s 2

Name: ‘Domestic Rg_l_q_f_:_l_p_ns Office of Columb|a Ccu Served: Personally Ft In Char e Posted ON* 2

Primary 11 ST MAIN St Adult In o ............... p

Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: . . kO r _"_ . '_..! .............. KC’/ 5‘40/ a1 @-r b
gBloorﬂsburg!I PA 17815 ) ; - e e e b e e

Phone: _ DOB: Refation: C,./e?.r /(. R

Alternate ettt e+ Do e r%

Address: | ? v

................................................................ _'

Phone: Deputy: §

Z

/7]

S~

P

:215-563-7000 m

.............................................................. m

Date:

fime: I ~r

Mileage: m -

Deputy: | )

O |0 > |w N

ZLOZ/PZ/0L (dX3 d ‘DOHNGSINOOTE ‘MO0 ANZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.
Vs, Case Number

MERLE D NEVEL (et al.) 2011Cv1948

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Expires: @ 1

Warrant:

Manner:

SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHT

JXVL ALNNQD YIAWNT0D

Notes:
[
2
Name: ‘Columbia County Served: Adult In Charge “JPosted - Other §
Brimary POBox g T : Adult In ............................. ——— T e 3
Address: @Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: /’/‘9471%9 f/'/fyé? 72'74 F

Refation: / & //t

Alternate - . | | Date:
Address: :'

Phone: ;5?0-3896649

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

§1841 vd ‘D¥NESWOO0T] ‘08¢ X098 Od

A L P R

ZLagivel (dx3



Document Receipt

Trans # 37383 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILLADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/25/2012

9171924291001000016762

127£D2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37362 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 9f25/2012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000016755
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 127ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 37361 Carrier / service: POST 2PM Q/25/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALLR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 8171924291001000016748
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref#: 127ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 37360 Carrier { service; POST 2P\ 9/25/2012
Ship to: SBA
U 3. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000016731

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 127ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 37359

Ship to: 37359
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

942572012

9171924291001000016724

127ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37358

Ship to: 37358
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

9/25/2012

9171924291001000016717

127ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37357 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/25/2012
Ship to: 37357
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 8171824291001000016700
Doc Ref #: 127ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 37356

Ship to: 37356
DOMESTIC BANK

C/O VADA KEITH
815 RESERVOIR AVENUE

CRANSTON Rl 02910

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/25/2042

9171924291001000016694

127ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37355 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/25/2012
Ship to: 37355
DOMESTIC BANK
C/O CFACTS Tracking #: 9171924291001000016687
650 SMITHFIELD ST 18TH FLOOR
Doc Ref #:; 127ED2012

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt
Trans # 37351 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 925/2012
Ship te: 37351
DOMESTIC BANK
815 RESERVOIR AVENUE Tracking #: 8171924291001000016658
Doc Ref #: 127ED2012

CRANSTON Rl 02910



REAL ESTATE OUTILINE
ED#/2 772

DATE RECEIVED P~ Y 2 &

DOCKET AND INDEX  p-d¢- /4

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR 7 CK# /2333

FRRERRE.

**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Dz )2 73 TIMEC%C
POSTING DATE 42220 7D
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  1°T WEEK Lici &/

2N WEEK &

3RD WEEK {}Jﬁ( s , /—a




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011Cv1948

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sofd hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

PARCEL NQ. 1.

All THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Westerly side of LaSalle Street in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Westerly side of LaSalle Street at a corner on the line dividing Lot Number 3, Section 24, in equal parts;
THENCE in a Westerly direction along the Southerty half of said Lot Number 3, Section 24, a distance of 140 feet to an alley,
THENCE in & Northerly direction parallel with LaSalle Street 20 feet to corner of Lot Number 4, Section 24; THENCE in a Easteriy
direction parallei with the first course herein a distance of 140 feet to LaSalle Street aforesaid, THENCE in a Southerly direction
alang said street a distance of 20 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

I'T BEING the Mortherly half of Lot Number 3, Section 24, of George Sponsler's Addition to West Berwick.

SUBJECT to a building restriction as contained in deed recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 85, page 510.

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN Southerly one-half of ot Number 3, Section 24, George E. Sponsler's Addition to the Borough of Berwick, lying
and being situate in the Westerly side of LaSalle Street in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Westerly line of LaSalle Street at a corner of Lot Number 2, Section 24; THENCE in a Westerly
direction along the Northerly line of Lot Number 2, Section 24, a distance of 140 feet to the easterly line of an alley; THENCE in a
Northerly direction along the line of said alley a distance of 20 feet to other land of the Grantor; THENCE in an Easterly direction
parallel with the first course herein a distance of 140 feet to the Wasterly line of LaSalle Street, THENCE in a Southerly direction
aiong the Westerly line of LaSalle Street a distance of 20 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey the Southerly one-half of Lot Number 3, Section 24, of George E.
Sponsler's Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

Subject to building restrictions as contained in pricr deed in Chain of Title.

THES DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TOQ THE COAL AND RIGHT OF
SUPFPORT UNDERMEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS
OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN
SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED iN Merle D. Nevel and Dawn Nevel, by Deed from Merle D. Neval, married, dated 03/07/2008,
recorded 03/12/2008 in Instrument Number 200802271,

Premises being: 811 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

Tax Parcel # 04C-|-278

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 811 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-1-278

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MERLE D NEVEL, DAWN NEVEL in suit of JP
MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A..




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 8. - Case No. 2011CV1948 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT C  iXECUTION - MORTGAGE FOI  LOS URE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISION

MERLE D. NEVE]. NO.: 2011-CV-1948-CV

DAWN NEVLL AU ~ED — a1
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwcalth of Pennsylvaniu:
County of Columbia
T'O THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 911 LASALLL STREETL, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $90,052.87
laterest from 03/20/2012 to Date of Sale $ ~ and costs.
@ $14.80 per diem e SN g e

L 1 R,

ENRTE T WU VP51

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Comumon Pleas Court
ol Columbia County, Penna. '~?f_’p.._/'_: ’h—’

-~ 1
Dated 3 dal M \r}(‘il&.
(SEAL)

PHS # 278060



JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Y.

MERLE D. NEVEL
DAWN NEVEL
Delendant(s)

Plainti{Tl

CIVIL DIVISION

a

NO.: 2011-CV-1948-CV
AOIA-ED-a
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 278060

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersi gned attorney, sets forth as of the date the

Praccipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 911 LASALLE STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814.

1.

[PV}

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reascnably
ascertained, please so indicale)

MERLE I). NEVEL 54 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DAWN NEVEL 54 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) m the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannoet be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
DOMESTIC BANK 815 RESERVOIR AVENUE

CRANSTON, R1 02910

DOMESTIC BANK CENTRE TOWER

C/0 CFACTS 650 SMITHFIELD STREET, 18TH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

DOMESTIC BANK 815 RESERVOIR AVENUE

C/O VADA KEITH CRANSTON, R] 02910

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name Address {il address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 911 LASALLE STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statcments made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating o unsworn falsification to aut

Dale: By:

Phelan Whmieg, LLP
Robert Cusick, Iisq., Id. No.§0193

Attorney for Plaintiff




PHEL AN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Robert W. Cusick, Esq., Id. No.8§0193

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS,
:  CIVIL DIVISION

MERLE D. NEVEL :

DAWN NEVEL 1 NO.: 2011-CV-1948-CV

RO~ Ty 12
ERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matier, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant MERLE D. NEVEL is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address is
54 SPARROW DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

(c) that defendant DAWN NEVEL is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address is
54 SPARROW DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PalC.SA § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.

Ph an\l}j}lli n & Schmieg, LLP
Rob sick, Esq., [d. No.80193

Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, I.LLP Attorney lor Plainuff
Robert W. Cusick, FEsq., Id. No.80193

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs.
CIVIL DIVISION

MERLE D. NEVEL, :
DAWN NEVEL : NO.:2011-CV-1948-CV

SO~ ED - i
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwisc within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant MERLE D. NEVEL is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address is
54 SPARROW DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

(c) that defendant DAWN NEVEL is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address is
534 SPARROW DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

§ 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PxC.S,
authorities.

Phefan 1—ulli n &-Schmieg, LLP
Rob “Lsick. Esq., Id. No.8(193

Altorney for Plaintitf



PITELAN HALLINAN & SCHMI .3, LLP
Robert W. Cusick, Fsq., Id. No.80193

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Plaintift

v,
MERLE D. NEVEL

DAWN NEVEL
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2011-CV-1948-CV

QCR-ED -1
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(
(
(
(
(

%

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C,87A. §

authorities.

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

the premises is non-owner occupied

the premiscs is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

04 rclating to unsworn falsification to

PW & Schmieg, LLP
Rob ~Cusick, Esq., Id. No.80193

Attorney for Plaintiff

By:




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHM |G, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Robert W. Cusick, Esq., 1d. No.80193

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
: NO.: 2011-CV-1948-CV
MERLE D. NEVEL : Yo -
DAWN NEVEL : AGA-ED- AN
Defendant(s) :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorncy hereby statcs that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs are not subjcct to the provisions of Act 91 because:

)} the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

}  the premises is non-owner occupied

) the premises is vacant

) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

) Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

p— o ——

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C87A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

By:

PW & Schmieg, LLP
Rob W-Cusick, Esq., Id. No.80193

Attorney for Plaintiff



JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, 1 .A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
: NO.: 2011-CV-1948-CV
MERLE D. NEVEL QCJI D -ED

DAWN NEVEL

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 278060

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned atlomey, sets forth as of the date the

Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 911 LASALLE STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603-1814.

to

o

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):
Name Address (if address cannol be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

MERLE D. NEVEL 54 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DAWN NEVEL 54 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)}

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of ¢very judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Noneg,

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address {if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
DOMESTIC BANK 815 RESERVOIR AVENUE

CRANSTON, R102910

DOMESTIC BANK CENTRE TOWER

C/O CFACTS 6506 SMITHFIELD STREET, 18TH FLOOR
PITTSBURGI, PA 15222

DOMESTIC BANK 815 RESERVOIR AVENUE

C/O VADA KEITH CRANSTON, R1 02910

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
Teasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



o. Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name Address (il address cannol be

rcasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

TENANT/QOCCUPANT 911 LASALLE STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 330

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made in this aftidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to au

Phelan linan chmieg, LLP
Robert Cusitk, Esq., Id. No.80193

Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: By:




JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N A, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2011-CV-1948-CV
MERLE D. NEVEL . RACR-EDoY
DAWN NEVEL . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MERLE D.NEVEL
DAWN NEVEL
54 SPARROW DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (rcal estate) at 911 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814 is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (o enforce the court judgment of
$90,052.87 obtained by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. [n the event the salc is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TI1IS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. "T'o find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact ong, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE Tu SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YGu HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able 1o petition the Courl to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate comparcd
to the valuc of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the full amount due in the sale. To find out il this
has happencd, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. Ifthe amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sherifl
gives a decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled 10 a share of thc money which was paid for vour house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE, LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. I:
Al THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Westerly side of LaSalle Street in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BLEGINNING on the Westerly side of LaSalle Strect at a corner on the line dividing Lot Number 3, Section 24, in
equal parts; THENCL in a Westerly direction along the Southerly half of said Lot Number 3, Scction 24, a distange
of 140 feet to an alley; TIIENCE in a Northerly direction paraltel with LaSalle Street 20 foet to corner of Lot
Number 4, Section 24; TIIENCE in a Easterly direction parallei with the tirst course herein a distance of 140 feet to
LaSalle Street aforesaid; THIINCE in a Southerly divection along said street a distance of 20 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

[T BEING the Northerly half of Lot Number 3, Section 24, of George Sponsler's Addition to West Berwick.
SUBJECT to a building restriction as contained in deed recorded in Columbia Counly Deed Book 83, page 510.

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THA'T' CERTAIN Southetly one-half of lot Number 3, Section 24, George L%, Sponsler's Addition to the
Borough of Berwick, lying and being situate in the Westerly side of LaSalle Street in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Westerly line of LaSalle Street at a corner of 1.0t Number 2, Section 24; THENCL in
a Westerly direction along the Northerly line of Lot Number 2, Section 24, a distance of 140 feet to the easterly linc
of an alley; THENCE in a Northerly direction along the line of said alley a distance of 20 fect to other land of the
Grantor; THENCE in an Easterly dircction parallel with the first course herein a distance of 140 feet to the Westerly
line of LaSalle Street; THENCE in a Southerly direction along the Westerly line of LaSalle Swreet a distance of 20
feet to the place of BEGINNING,

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey the Southerly one-half of Lot Number 3, Scction 24, of
George E. Sponsier's Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

Subject 1o building restrictions as contained in prior decd in Chain of Title.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCI.UDE OR INSURL THE TITLE TO TIIE
COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THI: SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFLLRRED TO
HLEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLEIT LEGAL RIGBT
TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH CQAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT 1O THE
SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURL ON OR IN sSUCH
LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL
RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS
INSTRUMENT.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Merle D. Nevel and Dawn Nevel, by Deed [rom Merle D. Nevel,
married, dated (¢3/07/2008, recorded 03/12/2008 in Instrument Number 200802271

Premises being: 911 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

Tax Parcel # 04C-1-278§



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution NO. 2011-CV-1948-CV
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
VS,

MERLE D. NEVEL
DAWN NEVEL

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

911 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
Parcel No. 04C-1-278
(Acrecage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $90,052.87

Attorneys for Plaintiff’
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NQ. 1:
All THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in the Westerly side of LaSalle Street in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Celumbiz and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Westerly side of LaSalle Street at a corner on the line dividing Lot Number 3, Section 24, in
equal parts; TIIENCE in a Westerly direction along the Southerly half of said Lot Number 3, Section 24, a distancc
of 140 feet to an alley; THENCE in a Northerly direction parallel with LaSalle Street 20 feet to comer of Lot
Number 4, Section 24; THENCE in a Easterly direction paratle! with the first course herein a distance of 140 feet to
LaSalle Street aloresaid; THENCE in a Southerly direction along said street a distance of 20 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

IT BEING the Northerly half of Lot Number 3, Section 24, of George Sponslers Addition 1o West Berwick.
SUBJECT te a building restriction as contained in deed recorded in Columbia County Deed Book &3, page 510,

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN Southerly one-half of lot Number 3, Section 24, (ieorge E. Sponsler's Addition to the
Borough of Berwick, lying and being situate in the Westerly side of LaSalle Street in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Celumbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Westerly line of LaSalle Street at a comer of Lot Number 2, Section 24; THENCE in
a Westerly dircction along the Northerly line of Lot Number 2, Section 24, a distance of 140 fect to the easiorly line
of an alley; THENCE in a Northerly direction along the line of said alley a distance of 20 feet 1o other land of the
Grantor; THENCE in an Easterly direction parallel with the first course herein a distance of 140 feet to the Westerly
line of LaSalle Street; THENCE in a Southerly direction along the Weslerly line of LaSalle Street a distance of 20
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey the Southerly one-half of Lot Number 3, Scction 24, of
George E. Sponsler's Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

Subject to building restrictions as contained in prior deed in Chain of Title.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO TIIE
COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATII THE SURFACE [LAND DLESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO
HEREIN, AND TH OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT
TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE
SURFACE OFF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR TN SUCII
LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL
RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS
INSTRUMENT.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Merfe D. Nevel and Dawn Nevel, by Deed from Merle D). Nevel,
married, dated (3/07/2008, recorded 03/12/2008 in Instrument Number 200802271,

Premises being: 911 LASALLLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814

Tax Parcel # 04C-1-278



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2011-CV-1948-CV A1 ~ ETS -1
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
A E-N

MERLE D). NEVEL
DAWN NEVEL

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

911 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
Parcel No. 04C-1-278
(Acrcage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $90,052.87

Atlorneys for Plainti[f
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V5.
No.: 2011-CV-1948-CV
MERLE D. NEVEL .
<. ! .~ — . ; j
DAWN NEVEL ACi3-~ ED - 13
ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 0, High Sherifl of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sherifl of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the PlaintifT,

Defendants alleged address is

Sherif!. Columbia County, Penasylvania

By __ ..
) Deputy Sherift
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O Cleck . __m,, served the within
upoil at
-.._ by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known Lo the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this .
day of 20 _
— BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 __ . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County. Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
. Expiration date
Plamtiff No.: 200 1-CV-1948-CV
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N A, | | &C‘-la CETY - 120
Delendant Type or Writ of Complaint
MERLE . NEVI:L EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL
_DAWN NEVEL _ _ )
SERY NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY . CORPORATION, ETC., 10 SERVICK OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 RE LT VIED, ATTACLIND OR SALLL
AT ADDRLESS (Street or RFD, Aparunent No . City, Boro. Twp, State and Zip Code)

911 LASALLE STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603-1814
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN LXFEDITING SERVICT

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.
NOW, : 20, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA “do herehy deputze the Sherifi of _
County. to exceute the within and make return thereof according to law,

SherifT of COLUMBIA C ounly, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF LXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER O WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may Ieave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alier notifying person of levy or
alltachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plantiil herein tor any loss, destruction or removal of any such propertly befon
sheriff's sale thereof, "\

Signature of Atmfncy or ather Originator ucstin & f%br#lu‘;t' XX Plainufl’ Telephone Number ' I Date
I‘ __ Defendant 9 n
. (4,

ADDRESS: One Penn Center al Suburby 617 John F, Kehnedy Roulevard, Sujte 1400 (215)563-7000

Philadelphia, PA 19103-181 . ) R _

. SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTITL ' i Court Number i

Z—

RETURNED:
ALFIRMED and subscribed to before me this .

_ day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature ol Dep. Sherilf

of _ o .20 L. . —
Signature of Sheriff Date

Shenfi ol




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMF™TT

SHERIr+ SERVICE INSTRUC « [ONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readabilily of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
) _ Expiration date _
PlainiifT No.: 2011-CV-1948-CV
2 .
iMORGAN CHA%E BAN[?, N.A. &Oi&—-ED“ (2
Defendant Type or Wril of Complamt
MERLE D. NEVEL EXLECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE
DAWN NEVEL
SERVE NAML OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, I:1C., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 MERLE D. NEVEL
AT ATDRESS (Street or RED, Apartment No., City, Bor, Twp., State and Zip Code)

34 SPARROW DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALF.
NOW, ] - 20_, 1, Sheniff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shenilf of
County, o execute the within and make return thereof accord g tw law

Sheritl of COLLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLLE ON WRIT OF LXECUTION: N.B WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any depury sherlf levying upen or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aiier notifying person of levy or

altachment wilhout Hability on the part of such depu-ersheriil © any planuif herein for any loss, destnetion or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof, /DDW‘U"‘J‘w
. r . y . —
Signature of Attorney or other Originator requésungfserficg on It of XX Plaintifr Xa? ‘Telephonge Number Date
_ Defendant

ADBRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 617 John F. Kenncdy Roulevard, Suite 140 (215)563-7000 4 { [Z’/

_ Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 - . .

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

T PLAINTIFF Court Nuntber
RETURNED: ) ) ) _ _ _ )
AFTIRMED and subseribed 1o before me this . . day S0 ANSWERS | Dale
Signature vl Dep. Sheriit I
of . . . . . 20 . -
Signature of Sheritt

| Lrate

Sherilt of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMF™TT

SHERIr+ SERVICE INSTRUL 4 TONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
) _ _ Expiration date
Plaintll No 201 1-CV-1948-Cy
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ,. -&CJ*Q CED 121 -
Drefendant Type or Writ of Complaint
MERLY I3. NEVEL EXLECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
DAWN NEVTL
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC,, TG SERVICT OR DESCRIPIION OF PROPERLY TO Bl LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
Jr DAWN NEVEL
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apacunent Na., City, Borg, Twi, Stale and Zip Codel

54 SPARROW DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMA TION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SCRVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW ) 20, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherittof
County, 1o execute e within and make return thereof accordin 210 law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penra.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLFE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCLIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
properly under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever is Tound in possession, aller notifying person of levy or
altachment without Hability on the part of such deputy or sheniff to any plantitf herein for any loss, destnetion or remaval of any such property before
sheritf's sale thereof.

.

Signature of Altorney o olher Originatogfiequesn ’Tcicphone Nuniber ‘ Drate

sepfice pn behalf of ﬁ Plaintiff
%6‘4}; __ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Subu on, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulovard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 C} ‘c.l‘ B
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1 .

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

T PLAINTIFF Court Number
. ) i [ _
RETURNED: _
AFFIRMLUIY and subscribed 1o before me this _day SO ANSWERS Drale
Signature of Dep. Sheriff
H 20
Signature of Sherill Date
[ -
Sherift of




B18 (Official Form 18} (12/0°7)

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Case Neo. 5:12-bK-2556—-)J]
Chapter 7
In re Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last § years, including married, maiden, trade, and address):
Merlc D Nevel Dawn E Nevel
54 Sparrow Ln 54 Sparrow Ln
Lot 22 Lot22
Berwick, PA 13603 Berwick, PA 18603
Social Security / Individual Taxpayer ID No.:
xxx-xx-0111 XXX—XX 2656

Employer Tux ID / Other nos.:

DISCHARGE OF DEBTOR

It appcaring that the debtor is cntitled to a discharge,
I't 1S ORDERED:

The debtor is granted a discharge under section 727 of title |1, United States Code, (the Bankruptey Code).

BY THE COURT

Datcd: /4412

Jehn J. Thomas
United States Bankruptey Judge

SEE THE BACK OF THIS ORDER FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

Case 5:12-bk-02556-JJT Doc 15 Filed 09/04/12 Entered 09/04/12 02:00:23 Desc
Ch 7 Discharge Page 1 of 2



B18 (Official Form 18) (12/07) — Caunt,

EXPLANATION OF BANKRUPTCY DISCHARGE
IN A CHAPTER 7 CASE

This court order grants a discharge to the person named as the debtor. It is not a dismissal of the case and it
does not determine how much mongy, if any, the trustee will pay to creditors.

Collection of Discharged Debts Prohibited

The discharge prohibits any attempt to collect from the debtor a debt that has becn discharged. For example, a
creditor 1s not permitted 1o contact a debtor by mail, phone, or otherwise, to file or continue a Jawsuit, to attach wages
or other property, or 1o take any other action to collect a discharged debt from the debtor. /#n a case involving
community property: There arc also special rules thut protect certain community property owned by the debtor's
spouse, even 1f that spouse did not file a bankruptcy case.] A creditor who violatés this order can be required to pay
damages and attorney's [ces to the debtor.

However, a creditor may have the right to enforce a valid licn, such as a mortgage or security interest, against

the debtor's property afler the bankruptey, if that lien was not avoided or climinated in the bankrupley case. Also, a
debtor may voluntarily pay any debt that has been discharged.

Debts That are Discharged

The chapter 7 discharge order climinates a debtor's legal obligation to pay & debt that is discharged. Most, but
not all, types of debts arc discharged if the debt existed on the datc the bankruptcy casc was filed. (If this case was
begun under a different chapter of the Bankruptey Code and converted to chapter 7, the discharge applies to debts
owced when the bankruptey case was converted.)

Debts That are Not Discharged

Some of the common types of debts which are pot discharged in a chapter 7 bankruptey case are:

a. Debts for most taxes;

b. Debts incurred to pay nondischargeable taxes;

¢. Debts that are domestic support obligations;

d. Debts for most student loans;

¢. Debts for most fincs, penaltics, forfeitures, or criminal restitution obligations;

£. Debis [or personal injuries or death caused by the debtor's operation of a motor vehicle, vessel, or aircraft
whilc intoxicated;

g. Some debts which were not properly listed by the deblor;

h. Dcbts that the bankruptey court specifically has decided or will decide in this bankrupicy case are not
discharged;

t. Debts for which the debtor has given up the discharge protections by signing a reaffirmation agrecment in
compliance with the Bankruptey Code requirements for reaffirmation of debts: and

J. Debts owed to certain pension, profit sharing, stock bonus, other retirement plans, or to the Thrifl Savings
Plan for federal employees for certain types of loans from thesc plans.

This information is only a general summary of the bankruptcy discharge. There are exceptions to these
general rules, Because the law is complicated, you may want te consult an attorney to determine the exact
effect of the discharge in this case.

Case 3:12-bk-02556-JJT Doc 15 Filed 09/04/12 Entered 09/04/12 02:00:23 Desc
Ch 7 Discharge Page 2 of 2



BEACLIVE MiEn-WiTe Michavnm ey RPN

A

Phelan Hallinan, & Schmieg LLP TD Bank, NA 001231230
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT )

PAY  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX /100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
QOr Bloomsburg, PA 17815

JXGQ [278060] 911 LASALLE STREET (2011-CV-1948-CV)
SR SRR R

AUTHORTZED SIGNATURE
ERE - BED IRARE ThEA PRE RBE WIT 1 Frt

JENE UU0H O BREGH

MO0082334230 1O03E00LBOAL 3L LS0BELEN



